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TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	ten months 
of October 	October 	October 	ended October 

thousands of pounds 
1967 

Natural rubber (Latex) 	102 	- 	83 	- 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 29,400 23,901 26,882 233,199 
N -type 	................... 14 - 14 - 

Iuty1 	.................... 6,046 6,168 6,423 59,096 
WNeoprene 	................. 73 - 83 - 

Other 	.................... 19,351 5,374 17,031 70,719 
Totals 	................. 54,884 35,443 50,433 363,014 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 1,696 3,360 1,880 26,811 

Total all rubber 56,682 38,803 52,396 389,825 

1968 
Natural rubber (Latex) 61 - 56 - 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	................... 26,734 23,232 20,913 235,222 
N-type 	................... 1 - 1 - 

Butyl 	.................... 4,376 6,474 3,781 54,767 
Neoprene 	................. 41 - 80 - 

Other 	.................... 15,558 4,933 13,106 63,919 
Totals 	................. 46,710 34,639 37,881 353,908 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1,380 	3,412 	1,503 	28,387 

Total all rubber 	48,151 	38,051 	39,440 	382,295 

5 	I)ecember 1968 	Manufacturing and Primary Industries Division 
6507-745 

The contents of this document may be used freely but DeS should be crediced when republlahln2 all or any part of It. 
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TABLE 2. Consutnption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

October 

On hand at 	Shipments On hand at 
beginning Receipts 	

Con- 	(sales and 	end 
sumption 	other 	of month of month 	 disposals) 

thousands of pounds 

1967 

Natural rubber 
Solid .................... 
Latex .................... 

Totals ........ . . . . . . 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid ........... 

Latex ........... 
N - type ...................  
Stereo - Regular 
Butyl .................... 
Neoprene ................. 
Other .................... 

Totals 	..... .. ...... 

7,847(1) 9,681 9,175 101 	8,252 
311 302 275 24 	314 

8,158 9,983 9,450 125 	8,566 

5,830 17,380 16,424 105 6,681 
752 836 919 16 653 
489 235 228 30 466 

1,423 4,009 3,377 36 2,019 
945 1,342 1,470 2 815 

1,100 
421 

1,139 
348 

1,075 
368 

- 1,164 
401 

10,960 25,289 23,861 
- 

189 12,199 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,866 	3,027 	3,459 	62 	2,372 

	

Total all rubber .....21,984 	38,299 	36,770 	376 	23,137 

1968(1) 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ............. 8,308 	10,864 	9,488 	94 	9,590 

	

Latex .....................238 	286 	263 	22 	239 

	

Totals .................8,546 	11,150 	9,751 	116 	9,829 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	....... 6,477 16,661 15,916 29 7,193 

Latex 	........... 798 846 782 112 750 
N-type 	................... 343 326 219 37 413 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,823 3,303 3,244 40 1,842 
Butyl 	.................... 695 1,734 1,378 (-2) 1,053 
Neoprene .......... 1,018 1,323 1,085 8 1,248 
Other 	..................... 634 276 354 - 556 

Totals ................. 11,788 24,469 22,978 224 13,055 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,677 	3,104 	3,309 	56 	2,416 

	

Total all rubber .....23,011 	38,723 	36,038 	396 	25,300 

(1) Opening inventory adjusted. 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

I Ten months ended October 

Received 	Consumed 	Sipments  
(sales and during 	during 	

other disposals) period 	period 	
during period 

thousands of pounds 

1967r 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 79,162 80,858 1,384 
Latex 	.................... 2,638 2,319 289 

Totals 	................. 81,800 83,177 1,673 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 138,145 136,820 936 

Latex 	.......... 9,009 7,564 1,526 
N-type 	.................. 2,051 1,851 161 
Stereo - Regular 27,645 26,911 370 
Butyl 	.................... 13,526 13,801 27 
Neoprene 	................. 9,092 9,381 15 
Other 	.................... 2,599 2,622 19 

Totals 	.............. 202,067 198,950 3,054 

p Reclaimed rubber (all types) 33,696 33,223 508 

Total all rubber 317,563 315,350 5,235 

1968(1) 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid .................... 79,810 	78,377 	946 

	

Latex .................... 2,595 	2,386 	303 

	

Totals ................. 82,405 	80,763 	1,249 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 129,608 128,174 515 

Latex 7,800 6,174 1,667 
N-type 	................... 2,253 1,937 261 
Stereo - Regular 	...... 28,383 27,807 211 
Butyl 	.................... 11,028 10,749 53 
Neoprene 	................. 9,310 9,264 70 
Other 	.................... 2,974 3,050 - 

Totals 	.................. 191,356 187,155 2,777 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	30,368 	29,927 
	

633 

Total all rubber 	304,129 	297,845 	4,659 

I 	(1) Includes revisions for year to date. 
r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

October 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	Total  
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 
1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................7,112 	47 	397 	- 	1,619 	9,175 

	

Latex .................... 	2 	- 	15 	39 	219 	275 
Totals 	.............. 	7,114 	47 	412 	39 	1,838 	9,450 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 13,477 255 275 - 	 2,417 16,424 

Latex 	........... 138 7 10 366 	398 919 
N-type 	................... 32 - - - 	 196 228 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,847 14 5 - 	 511 3,377 
Butyl 	............. 1,043 213 - - 	 214 1,470 
Neoprene ................. 20 407 3 - 	 645 1,075 
Other 	.................... 37 41 3 - 	 287 368 

Totals ................. 17,594 937 296 366 	4,668 23,861 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,375 	6 	29 	- 	1,049 	3,459 

Total all rubber 	27,083 	990 	737 	405 	7,555 	36,7u 

1968 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ......... 7,140 	35 	411 	- 	1,902 	9,488 

	

Latex .................... 3 	- 	18 	29 	213 	263 

	

Totals .................7,143 	35 	429 	29 	2,115 	9,751 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 13,099 123 300 - 	 2,394 15,916 

Latex 	........... 163 - 11 380 	228 782 
N - type 	................... 26 - - - 	 193 219 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,930 11 4 - 	 299 3,244 
Butyl 	.......... 1,082 73 1 - 	 222 1,378 
Neoprene ................. 89 217 5 - 	 774 1,085 
Other 	.................... 164  4 3 - 	 183 354 

Totals ................. 17,553 428 324 380 	4,293 22,978 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,386 	- 	63 	- 	860 	3309 

Total all rubber ..... 	27,082 	463 	816 	409 	7,268 	36,038 



-5- 

TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

S 	 Ten months ended October 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

 
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber 	products 

thousands of pounds 
1967 

Natural rubber 

	

Solid ....................61,423 	405 	3,881 	2 	15,147 	80,858 

	

Latex .................... 39 	- 	207 	303 	1,770 	2,319 

	

Totals .................61,462 	405 	4,088 	305 	16,917 	83,177 

Synthetic rubber 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 110,314 2,423 2,815 - 	 21,268 136,820 

Latex 	........... 1,198 93 147 3,366 	2,760 7,564 
N-type 	................... 242 2 - - 	 1,607 1,851 
Stereo 	- Regular 	......... 23,159 143 57 - 	 3,552 26,911 
Butyl 	.................... 9,784 1,899 - - 	 2,118 13,801 
Neoprene 	................. 273 3,620 45 - 	 5,443 9,381 
Other 	.................... 351 123 39 - 	 2,109 2,622 

Totals 	................. 145,321 8,303 3,103 3,366 	38,857 198,950 

i:1iimed rubber (all types) 	23,913 	15 	300 	- 	8,995 	33,223 

S  Fatal all  rubber 	230,696 	8,723 	7,491 	3,671 	64,769 	315,350 

1968(1) 

Natural rubber 
Solid 	.................... 58, 04 7  350 3,385 - 16,595 78,377 
Latex 	.................... 4 7  204 240 1,895 2,386 

Totals ................. 58,094 350 3,589 240 18,490 80,763 

vuLhetic rubber 
S-type - Solid 	........... 104,938 1,590 2,955 - 18,691 128,174 

Latex 	........... 1 , 0 9 1  33 141 2,978 1,931 6,174 
N-type 	................... 21 9 6 - - 1,712 1,937 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 23,436 116 52 - 4,203 27,807 
Butyl 	.................... 7 ,8 7 2 939 1 - 1,937 10,749 
Neoprene ................. 228 2,526 34 - 6,476 9,264 
Other 	.................... 71 4 65 29 - 2,242 3,050 

rotals ................. 138,498 5,275 3,212 2,978 37,192 187,155 

Rclaimed rubber (all types) 	20,362 	8 	370 	- 	9,187 	29,927 

Total all rubber 	216,954 	5,633 	7,171 	3,218 	64,869 	297,845 

(1) r1IcItLIes revisions for war to date. 
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